

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6964/2001

(From the judgment & order dated 27/04/2000 in WP No.17722/1990

of the High Court of A.P. At Hyderabad)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing

substitution appln.)

Date: 24/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.

Ms. Sameena Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Steps for service on the unserved respondents shall be taken within two weeks.

Place this matter after the service is complete.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Ag
garwal)
Court Master Court Master