

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 3,4&5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6964/2001

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. PRABHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 3 ( for substitution to bring on record the LRS. of deceased RR 8&13)

IA nO. 4 (for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

IA No. 5 (For deletion of the name of R-4 from the array of parties)

(With office report dt. 4.12.2006)

Date: 16/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is not in possession of the brief of the case. He does not know as to how much is the delay in moving the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution. IA Nos. 3 and 4 (c/delay and substitution) are rejected. IA No. 5 (for deletion of R-4) is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(J.S. Rawat) (Khushi Ram)

AR-cum-PS Court Master